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ALL 
      

Pos 
Bib 

Num Course Name Gender Time 

% of 
Winning 

Time 

1 628 Short Conall  Murphy M 00:57:38 100% 

2 684 Short Mark Sheridan M 00:58:51 102% 

3 752 Short Michael Gombart M 01:00:10 104% 

4 690 Short Tiernan Swan M 01:00:59 106% 

5 588 Short Caoimhín MacMaoláin M 01:01:23 107% 

6 480 Short Michael  Carty M 01:03:13 110% 

7 549 Short Mick Hanney M 01:03:22 110% 

8 757 Short Niall  O'Connor M 01:04:30 112% 

9 485 Short Aidan  Coffey M 01:04:55 113% 

10 694 Short Bobby Tallon M 01:04:58 113% 

11 750 Short Padraig O'Connor M 01:05:00 113% 

12 540 Short Javaid Gaynor M 01:05:01 113% 

13 753 Short James Carroll M 01:05:14 113% 

14 585 Short Conor MacGuinness M 01:08:01 118% 

15 766 Short Con Farren M 01:08:31 119% 

16 255 Short Gavin Mitchell M 01:08:33 119% 

17 671 Short Aidan Redmond M 01:09:00 120% 

18 646 Short Aidan O'Donoghue M 01:09:18 120% 

19 713 Short Paul O'Donnell M 01:09:35 121% 

20 593 Short David Martin M 01:09:53 121% 

21 714 Short Fergal Meegan M 01:10:00 121% 

22 697 Short James Tucker M 01:10:28 122% 

23 749 Short Luke Greene  M 01:10:35 122% 

24 674 Short Donogh Reynolds M 01:10:50 123% 

25 477 Short Stephen Campion M 01:11:18 124% 

26 661 Short Mick Patterson M 01:11:31 124% 

27 451 Short Kieren Kennedy M 01:11:46 125% 

28 649 Short Eoghan O'Gorman M 01:13:00 127% 

29 526 Short David Finlay M 01:13:02 127% 

30 765 Short Eoghan Brennan M 01:13:24 127% 

31 744 Short Lorraine Horan F 01:13:25 127% 

32 507 Short Clare Dillon F 01:13:32 128% 

33 570 Short Darragh  Kitt M 01:14:03 128% 

34 723 Short Shane O'Reilly M 01:14:39 130% 

35 720 Short Lynne Algar F 01:14:43 130% 

36 707 Short Ben  white  M 01:14:48 130% 

37 756 Short Arabin Jones M 01:14:51 130% 

38 715 Short Richard Kearney M 01:14:59 130% 

39 758 Short Andrew Ward M 01:15:06 130% 

40 589 Short Deirdre MacNally F 01:15:12 130% 

41 619 Short Rory  Monaghan M 01:15:20 131% 



Run the Line 2017 Provisional Results 
 

SHORT COURSE 
 

 
Published 01/12/2017  Page 2 of 13 

42 643 Short Aoife O'Brien F 01:15:22 131% 

43 673 Short Simon Rees M 01:15:22 131% 

44 535 Short David Furey M 01:15:29 131% 

45 717 Short Paul Grant M 01:15:49 132% 

46 555 Short Eoghan Hynes M 01:15:51 132% 

47 730 Short Fionnuala Ni Bhroin F 01:15:51 132% 

48 532 Short Laura Flynn F 01:16:32 133% 

49 727 Short Kitty Perle F 01:16:56 133% 

50 656 Short Rob O'Reilly M 01:17:14 134% 

51 463 Short Eamonn  Boylan M 01:17:24 134% 

52 601 Short Paddy McDonnell M 01:17:30 134% 

53 618 Short Fergal Monaghan M 01:18:03 135% 

54 760 Short John Enright M 01:18:21 136% 

55 761 Short Niamh  Lynam-Lennon F 01:19:04 137% 

56 453 Short Sinead Murphy  F 01:19:16 138% 

57 629 Short Denis Murphy M 01:19:23 138% 

58 473 Short Conor Buckley M 01:19:34 138% 

59 604 Short John Mcgreevy M 01:19:36 138% 

60 563 Short Robert Kelly M 01:20:14 139% 

61 634 Short Marcus Newman M 01:20:16 139% 

62 724 Short james cahill M 01:20:20 139% 

63 695 Short Adam Taylor M 01:20:55 140% 

64 625 Short Louis Mullee M 01:21:10 141% 

65 710 Short David Wright M 01:21:15 141% 

66 748 Short John McCann M 01:21:20 141% 

67 534 Short Celine Furey F 01:21:23 141% 

68 399 Short Andy Dowdall M 01:22:04 142% 

69 685 Short Ray Shevlin M 01:22:31 143% 

70 533 Short Grainne Forde F 01:22:56 144% 

71 747 Short Alan Gordon M 01:23:00 144% 

72 488 Short Paul  Collins M 01:23:12 144% 

73 651 Short Kate O'Mahony F 01:23:12 144% 

74 704 Short Irene Walsh F 01:23:12 144% 

75 721 Short anthony finn M 01:23:39 145% 

76 500 Short Adam Davies M 01:23:45 145% 

77 620 Short Sinéad Monaghan F 01:23:57 146% 

78 739 Short Linda Carroll  F 01:24:00 146% 

79 584 Short Ronan Lynch M 01:24:18 146% 

80 479 Short James Carroll M 01:24:23 146% 

81 556 Short Geraldine  Hynes F 01:24:27 147% 

82 517 Short Wayne Earls M 01:24:35 147% 

83 512 Short Michael Dowling M 01:24:53 147% 

84 498 Short Peter  daly  M 01:24:57 147% 

85 650 Short Vivian O'Gorman M 01:25:03 148% 
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86 722 Short Brendan Borland M 01:25:10 148% 

87 719 Short Sarah  Steer F 01:25:34 148% 

88 471 Short Aileen Bright F 01:25:38 149% 

89 718 Short 
Brendan Mr Motivator 
Lawlor M 01:25:47 149% 

90 462 Short Mark Boyd M 01:25:50 149% 

91 518 Short Will English M 01:26:01 149% 

92 702 Short David  Wall M 01:26:01 149% 

93 515 Short David Dunne M 01:26:11 150% 

94 541 Short Dan  Geelon M 01:26:20 150% 

95 726 Short Rozanne Bell F 01:26:27 150% 

96 551 Short Nessa Healy F 01:26:35 150% 

97 687 Short Maryna Slaston F 01:26:36 150% 

98 481 Short Ivan Casey M 01:26:43 150% 

99 712 Short Rory O'Moore M 01:26:45 151% 

100 648 Short Ieva Ofmane F 01:26:52 151% 

101 754 Short Karen Shannon F 01:26:55 151% 

102 762 Short Martin Shannon M 01:26:55 151% 

103 452 Short Sinead Crampton F 01:27:05 151% 

104 489 Short Aidan Colreavy M 01:27:26 152% 

105 627 Short maggie  murphy moran F 01:27:40 152% 

106 598 Short Orla Mccarthy F 01:27:49 152% 

107 521 Short Emma Farrell F 01:27:50 152% 

108 696 Short Morgan Tivnan M 01:28:32 154% 

109 734 Short Mick Fleming M 01:28:34 154% 

110 615 Short Deborah Meghen F 01:28:42 154% 

111 665 Short Audrey Phelan F 01:28:58 154% 

112 735 Short Anne Hodge F 01:29:18 155% 

113 490 Short Martina Colville F 01:29:28 155% 

114 746 Short Lorcan Farrell M 01:29:48 156% 

115 602 Short Simon  McDowell M 01:29:56 156% 

116 637 Short Brendan Nolan M 01:30:10 156% 

117 616 Short Gaetan Meister M 01:30:37 157% 

118 660 Short Thomas Parsons M 01:30:44 157% 

119 636 Short Sharon Neylon F 01:31:01 158% 

120 706 Short Arlane Whelan F 01:31:01 158% 

121 668 Short Lucia Prihodova F 01:31:02 158% 

122 594 Short Mary Martin F 01:31:04 158% 

123 688 Short Sarah  Sreenan F 01:31:09 158% 

124 400 Short Stephen  Pike M 01:31:12 158% 

125 398 Short Catherine Pike F 01:31:17 158% 

126 621 Short Hubert Montag M 01:32:27 160% 

127 486 Short Mark Coffey M 01:32:30 160% 

128 605 Short Mark McInerney M 01:32:44 161% 
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129 539 Short Aoibheann Gaughran F 01:33:02 161% 

130 732 Short Angela Flynn F 01:33:05 162% 

131 725 Short Juan Zerpa M 01:33:19 162% 

132 182 Short Frank Kelly M 01:33:28 162% 

133 597 Short Michael Mc Donald M 01:33:28 162% 

134 508 Short Greg Dillon M 01:33:41 163% 

135 559 Short Marty Kane M 01:33:57 163% 

136 658 Short Gareth Owens M 01:33:57 163% 

137 468 Short Mike  Brennan M 01:34:37 164% 

138 396 Short Pol El Presidente O'Murchu M 01:34:40 164% 

139 495 Short Fergus Croke M 01:35:14 165% 

140 630 Short Hugh Murphy M 01:36:16 167% 

141 755 Short Frank Magee M 01:36:46 168% 

142 455 Short Ray  McMonagle M 01:36:53 168% 

143 738 Short Geoff Tracey M 01:36:53 168% 

144 560 Short Patricia Kavanagh F 01:37:18 169% 

145 736 Short Brian Tracey M 01:37:21 169% 

146 737 Short Declan Gill M 01:37:22 169% 

147 574 Short Rose Leith F 01:37:23 169% 

148 716 Short Rachel Cinnsealach F 01:37:30 169% 

149 639 Short Iomhar Noone M 01:38:53 172% 

150 504 Short Catherine Devaney F 01:38:54 172% 

151 731 Short Amanda Keegan F 01:39:06 172% 

152 586 Short Lisa Macken F 01:39:14 172% 

153 245 Short Denis McMahon M 01:39:22 172% 

154 583 Short Debbie Lynch F 01:39:37 173% 

155 454 Short Ger Kelly F 01:39:41 173% 

156 519 Short susan eustace F 01:39:42 173% 

157 577 Short Anthony Lilley M 01:39:53 173% 

158 590 Short Catherine Mahony F 01:39:53 173% 

159 699 Short Stefanie Unland F 01:39:53 173% 

160 536 Short Michael Furlong M 01:39:54 173% 

161 572 Short John  Lalor M 01:39:58 173% 

162 666 Short Maria Plaias F 01:40:03 174% 

163 496 Short Derry Cullen M 01:40:30 174% 

164 623 Short Michele Mowlds  F 01:40:36 175% 

165 582 Short Ken Lynam M 01:41:06 175% 

166 456 Short Hazel Abbey F 01:41:35 176% 

167 499 Short Adrienne Daly F 01:41:49 177% 

168 522 Short Laura Felle F 01:42:13 177% 

169 576 Short Adam Lesniak M 01:42:16 177% 

170 610 Short Carla Meade F 01:42:19 178% 

171 513 Short Marc Doyle M 01:42:25 178% 

172 612 Short Marie Therese Meade F 01:42:38 178% 
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173 469 Short Olga Brennan F 01:42:41 178% 

174 494 Short Lorna Corr F 01:42:42 178% 

175 631 Short Luke Murphy M 01:42:56 179% 

176 644 Short Rachel O'Callaghan F 01:43:04 179% 

177 622 Short Carol Morrison F 01:43:30 180% 

178 614 Short Fionnuala  Meehan  F 01:43:33 180% 

179 733 Short Filipe Santana Lopes da Silva M 01:43:44 180% 

180 678 Short Charlotte Rossor F 01:44:34 181% 

181 679 Short Conor Rowan M 01:44:34 181% 

182 509 Short kieran Donaghy M 01:44:45 182% 

183 543 Short Se  Ginnity M 01:44:48 182% 

184 669 Short Anna  Pringle F 01:45:32 183% 

185 683 Short Annemarie  Sheehan F 01:45:35 183% 

186 461 Short Arun Bokde M 01:45:38 183% 

187 476 Short Deirdre Cahill F 01:45:42 183% 

188 553 Short Eavan Henderson F 01:45:44 183% 

189 573 Short Vanessa Langan F 01:45:45 183% 

190 505 Short Karen Devenney F 01:46:12 184% 

191 662 Short Anne Pearson F 01:46:28 185% 

192 567 Short Rachel  Kerr F 01:46:37 185% 

193 524 Short Linda Fennessy F 01:47:06 186% 

194 663 Short samantha pendlebury F 01:47:11 186% 

195 561 Short Tina Kealy F 01:47:57 187% 

196 516 Short Deirdre Dunne F 01:48:19 188% 

197 478 Short Peter  Cannon M 01:48:46 189% 

198 677 Short Gavin Rogers M 01:49:11 189% 

199 557 Short Sinéad Hynes F 01:49:15 190% 

200 595 Short Keith Mason M 01:50:14 191% 

201 675 Short Sinead Rickerby F 01:50:33 192% 

202 492 Short Máiréad  Cooney F 01:51:10 193% 

203 506 Short Patrick Devitt M 01:51:33 194% 

204 564 Short Margaret Kennedy F 01:53:17 197% 

205 664 Short Galina Petrovich F 01:53:25 197% 

206 599 Short Orla McDermott F 01:55:33 200% 

207 503 Short Anita Dermody F 01:55:45 201% 

208 531 Short Cora Flynn F 01:55:46 201% 

209 606 Short Eimear McKeon F 01:55:48 201% 

210 607 Short Lorna McKeon F 01:55:48 201% 

211 483 Short Lorraine  Cavanagh F 01:55:51 201% 

212 672 Short Paul Redmond M 01:56:10 202% 

213 655 Short Deirdre O'Reilly F 01:56:48 203% 

214 470 Short Tony Brennan M 01:57:10 203% 

215 742 Short Eddie Doyle M 01:57:10 203% 

216 740 Short Canshna Doyle F 01:57:12 203% 
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217 743 Short Denise Cronin F 01:57:13 203% 

218 497 Short Daniel Czarnecki M 01:57:17 203% 

219 562 Short Aoife  Kearney F 01:57:18 204% 

220 467 Short Maurina  Brennan F 01:57:30 204% 

221 708 Short Sharon  Williams  F 02:00:45 210% 

222 493 Short Melanie  Corrigan  F 02:00:46 210% 

223 546 Short Suzanne  Greene F 02:01:51 211% 

224 529 Short Tanya Finn F 02:01:52 211% 

225 609 Short Sinead McNamara F 02:02:48 213% 

226 525 Short Claire-Ann Ferry F 02:03:31 214% 

227 523 Short Orla Fenelon F 02:03:49 215% 

228 67 Short Kevin  Cooney M 02:03:56 215% 

229 596 Short Anna  Mc Donald F 02:03:57 215% 

230 475 Short Tracey Byrne F 02:11:26 228% 

231 271 Short Roger Nicholson M 02:16:05 236% 

232 545 Short Monica Gracia-Ortega F 02:19:41 242% 

233 611 Short Emma  Meade F 02:34:53 269% 

234 581 Short Britta Luebbert F 02:35:24 270% 

235 600 Short Anne McDonald F 02:38:43 275% 

236 686 Short Jonah Shinbach M 02:38:44 275% 

237 68 Short Mark  Cornally M 02:52:17 299% 

238 613 Short Pat Meade M 03:00:26 313% 

239 466 Short Laura Brennan F 03:00:34 313% 

240 272 Short John Nolan M 03:06:17 323% 

241 323 Short rob  priestman M 03:27:11 359% 

242 745 Short Ken Eustace M 03:53:09 405% 

 
359 Short Padraig  Thompson M DNF 
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MALE 
      

Pos 
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Num Course Name Gender Time 

% of 
Winning 

Time 

1 628 Short Conall  Murphy M 00:57:38 100% 

2 684 Short Mark Sheridan M 00:58:51 102% 

3 752 Short Michael Gombart M 01:00:10 104% 

4 690 Short Tiernan Swan M 01:00:59 106% 

5 588 Short Caoimhín MacMaoláin M 01:01:23 107% 

6 480 Short Michael  Carty M 01:03:13 110% 

7 549 Short Mick Hanney M 01:03:22 110% 

8 757 Short Niall  O'Connor M 01:04:30 112% 

9 485 Short Aidan  Coffey M 01:04:55 113% 

10 694 Short Bobby Tallon M 01:04:58 113% 

11 750 Short Padraig O'Connor M 01:05:00 113% 

12 540 Short Javaid Gaynor M 01:05:01 113% 

13 753 Short James Carroll M 01:05:14 113% 

14 585 Short Conor MacGuinness M 01:08:01 118% 

15 766 Short Con Farren M 01:08:31 119% 

16 255 Short Gavin Mitchell M 01:08:33 119% 

17 671 Short Aidan Redmond M 01:09:00 120% 

18 646 Short Aidan O'Donoghue M 01:09:18 120% 

19 713 Short Paul O'Donnell M 01:09:35 121% 

20 593 Short David Martin M 01:09:53 121% 

21 714 Short Fergal Meegan M 01:10:00 121% 

22 697 Short James Tucker M 01:10:28 122% 

23 749 Short Luke Greene  M 01:10:35 122% 

24 674 Short Donogh Reynolds M 01:10:50 123% 

25 477 Short Stephen Campion M 01:11:18 124% 

26 661 Short Mick Patterson M 01:11:31 124% 

27 451 Short Kieren Kennedy M 01:11:46 125% 

28 649 Short Eoghan O'Gorman M 01:13:00 127% 

29 526 Short David Finlay M 01:13:02 127% 

30 765 Short Eoghan Brennan M 01:13:24 127% 

31 570 Short Darragh  Kitt M 01:14:03 128% 

32 723 Short Shane O'Reilly M 01:14:39 130% 

33 707 Short Ben  white  M 01:14:48 130% 

34 756 Short Arabin Jones M 01:14:51 130% 

35 715 Short Richard Kearney M 01:14:59 130% 

36 758 Short Andrew Ward M 01:15:06 130% 

37 619 Short Rory  Monaghan M 01:15:20 131% 

38 673 Short Simon Rees M 01:15:22 131% 

39 535 Short David Furey M 01:15:29 131% 

40 717 Short Paul Grant M 01:15:49 132% 
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41 555 Short Eoghan Hynes M 01:15:51 132% 

42 656 Short Rob O'Reilly M 01:17:14 134% 

43 463 Short Eamonn  Boylan M 01:17:24 134% 

44 601 Short Paddy McDonnell M 01:17:30 134% 

45 618 Short Fergal Monaghan M 01:18:03 135% 

46 760 Short John Enright M 01:18:21 136% 

47 629 Short Denis Murphy M 01:19:23 138% 

48 473 Short Conor Buckley M 01:19:34 138% 

49 604 Short John Mcgreevy M 01:19:36 138% 

50 563 Short Robert Kelly M 01:20:14 139% 

51 634 Short Marcus Newman M 01:20:16 139% 

52 724 Short james cahill M 01:20:20 139% 

53 695 Short Adam Taylor M 01:20:55 140% 

54 625 Short Louis Mullee M 01:21:10 141% 

55 710 Short David Wright M 01:21:15 141% 

56 748 Short John McCann M 01:21:20 141% 

57 399 Short Andy Dowdall M 01:22:04 142% 

58 685 Short Ray Shevlin M 01:22:31 143% 

59 747 Short Alan Gordon M 01:23:00 144% 

60 488 Short Paul  Collins M 01:23:12 144% 

61 721 Short anthony finn M 01:23:39 145% 

62 500 Short Adam Davies M 01:23:45 145% 

63 584 Short Ronan Lynch M 01:24:18 146% 

64 479 Short James Carroll M 01:24:23 146% 

65 517 Short Wayne Earls M 01:24:35 147% 

66 512 Short Michael Dowling M 01:24:53 147% 

67 498 Short Peter  daly  M 01:24:57 147% 

68 650 Short Vivian O'Gorman M 01:25:03 148% 

69 722 Short Brendan Borland M 01:25:10 148% 

70 718 Short 
Brendan Mr Motivator 
Lawlor M 01:25:47 149% 

71 462 Short Mark Boyd M 01:25:50 149% 

72 518 Short Will English M 01:26:01 149% 

73 702 Short David  Wall M 01:26:01 149% 

74 515 Short David Dunne M 01:26:11 150% 

75 541 Short Dan  Geelon M 01:26:20 150% 

76 481 Short Ivan Casey M 01:26:43 150% 

77 712 Short Rory O'Moore M 01:26:45 151% 

78 762 Short Martin Shannon M 01:26:55 151% 

79 489 Short Aidan Colreavy M 01:27:26 152% 

80 696 Short Morgan Tivnan M 01:28:32 154% 

81 734 Short Mick Fleming M 01:28:34 154% 

82 746 Short Lorcan Farrell M 01:29:48 156% 

83 602 Short Simon  McDowell M 01:29:56 156% 
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84 637 Short Brendan Nolan M 01:30:10 156% 

85 616 Short Gaetan Meister M 01:30:37 157% 

86 660 Short Thomas Parsons M 01:30:44 157% 

87 400 Short Stephen  Pike M 01:31:12 158% 

88 621 Short Hubert Montag M 01:32:27 160% 

89 486 Short Mark Coffey M 01:32:30 160% 

90 605 Short Mark McInerney M 01:32:44 161% 

91 725 Short Juan Zerpa M 01:33:19 162% 

92 182 Short Frank Kelly M 01:33:28 162% 

93 597 Short Michael Mc Donald M 01:33:28 162% 

94 508 Short Greg Dillon M 01:33:41 163% 

95 559 Short Marty Kane M 01:33:57 163% 

96 658 Short Gareth Owens M 01:33:57 163% 

97 468 Short Mike  Brennan M 01:34:37 164% 

98 396 Short Pol El Presidente O'Murchu M 01:34:40 164% 

99 495 Short Fergus Croke M 01:35:14 165% 

100 630 Short Hugh Murphy M 01:36:16 167% 

101 755 Short Frank Magee M 01:36:46 168% 

102 455 Short Ray  McMonagle M 01:36:53 168% 

103 738 Short Geoff Tracey M 01:36:53 168% 

104 736 Short Brian Tracey M 01:37:21 169% 

105 737 Short Declan Gill M 01:37:22 169% 

106 639 Short Iomhar Noone M 01:38:53 172% 

107 245 Short Denis McMahon M 01:39:22 172% 

108 577 Short Anthony Lilley M 01:39:53 173% 

109 536 Short Michael Furlong M 01:39:54 173% 

110 572 Short John  Lalor M 01:39:58 173% 

111 496 Short Derry Cullen M 01:40:30 174% 

112 582 Short Ken Lynam M 01:41:06 175% 

113 576 Short Adam Lesniak M 01:42:16 177% 

114 513 Short Marc Doyle M 01:42:25 178% 

115 631 Short Luke Murphy M 01:42:56 179% 

116 733 Short Filipe Santana Lopes da Silva M 01:43:44 180% 

117 679 Short Conor Rowan M 01:44:34 181% 

118 509 Short kieran Donaghy M 01:44:45 182% 

119 543 Short Se  Ginnity M 01:44:48 182% 

120 461 Short Arun Bokde M 01:45:38 183% 

121 478 Short Peter  Cannon M 01:48:46 189% 

122 677 Short Gavin Rogers M 01:49:11 189% 

123 595 Short Keith Mason M 01:50:14 191% 

124 506 Short Patrick Devitt M 01:51:33 194% 

125 672 Short Paul Redmond M 01:56:10 202% 

126 470 Short Tony Brennan M 01:57:10 203% 

127 742 Short Eddie Doyle M 01:57:10 203% 
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128 497 Short Daniel Czarnecki M 01:57:17 203% 

129 67 Short Kevin  Cooney M 02:03:56 215% 

130 271 Short Roger Nicholson M 02:16:05 236% 

131 686 Short Jonah Shinbach M 02:38:44 275% 

132 68 Short Mark  Cornally M 02:52:17 299% 

133 613 Short Pat Meade M 03:00:26 313% 

134 272 Short John Nolan M 03:06:17 323% 

135 323 Short rob  priestman M 03:27:11 359% 

136 745 Short Ken Eustace M 03:53:09 405% 

 
359 Short Padraig  Thompson M DNF 
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FEMALE 
      

Pos 
Bib 

Num Course Name Gender Time 

% of 
Winning 

Time 

1 744 Short Lorraine Horan F 01:13:25 100% 

2 507 Short Clare Dillon F 01:13:32 100% 

3 720 Short Lynne Algar F 01:14:43 102% 

4 589 Short Deirdre MacNally F 01:15:12 102% 

5 643 Short Aoife O'Brien F 01:15:22 103% 

6 730 Short Fionnuala Ni Bhroin F 01:15:51 103% 

7 532 Short Laura Flynn F 01:16:32 104% 

8 727 Short Kitty Perle F 01:16:56 105% 

9 761 Short Niamh  Lynam-Lennon F 01:19:04 108% 

10 453 Short Sinead Murphy  F 01:19:16 108% 

11 534 Short Celine Furey F 01:21:23 111% 

12 533 Short Grainne Forde F 01:22:56 113% 

13 651 Short Kate O'Mahony F 01:23:12 113% 

14 704 Short Irene Walsh F 01:23:12 113% 

15 620 Short Sinéad Monaghan F 01:23:57 114% 

16 739 Short Linda Carroll  F 01:24:00 114% 

17 556 Short Geraldine  Hynes F 01:24:27 115% 

18 719 Short Sarah  Steer F 01:25:34 117% 

19 471 Short Aileen Bright F 01:25:38 117% 

20 726 Short Rozanne Bell F 01:26:27 118% 

21 551 Short Nessa Healy F 01:26:35 118% 

22 687 Short Maryna Slaston F 01:26:36 118% 

23 648 Short Ieva Ofmane F 01:26:52 118% 

24 754 Short Karen Shannon F 01:26:55 118% 

25 452 Short Sinead Crampton F 01:27:05 119% 

26 627 Short maggie  murphy moran F 01:27:40 119% 

27 598 Short Orla Mccarthy F 01:27:49 120% 

28 521 Short Emma Farrell F 01:27:50 120% 

29 615 Short Deborah Meghen F 01:28:42 121% 

30 665 Short Audrey Phelan F 01:28:58 121% 

31 735 Short Anne Hodge F 01:29:18 122% 

32 490 Short Martina Colville F 01:29:28 122% 

33 636 Short Sharon Neylon F 01:31:01 124% 

34 706 Short Arlane Whelan F 01:31:01 124% 

35 668 Short Lucia Prihodova F 01:31:02 124% 

36 594 Short Mary Martin F 01:31:04 124% 

37 688 Short Sarah  Sreenan F 01:31:09 124% 

38 398 Short Catherine Pike F 01:31:17 124% 

39 539 Short Aoibheann Gaughran F 01:33:02 127% 

40 732 Short Angela Flynn F 01:33:05 127% 
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41 560 Short Patricia Kavanagh F 01:37:18 133% 

42 574 Short Rose Leith F 01:37:23 133% 

43 716 Short Rachel Cinnsealach F 01:37:30 133% 

44 504 Short Catherine Devaney F 01:38:54 135% 

45 731 Short Amanda Keegan F 01:39:06 135% 

46 586 Short Lisa Macken F 01:39:14 135% 

47 583 Short Debbie Lynch F 01:39:37 136% 

48 454 Short Ger Kelly F 01:39:41 136% 

49 519 Short susan eustace F 01:39:42 136% 

50 590 Short Catherine Mahony F 01:39:53 136% 

51 699 Short Stefanie Unland F 01:39:53 136% 

52 666 Short Maria Plaias F 01:40:03 136% 

53 623 Short Michele Mowlds  F 01:40:36 137% 

54 456 Short Hazel Abbey F 01:41:35 138% 

55 499 Short Adrienne Daly F 01:41:49 139% 

56 522 Short Laura Felle F 01:42:13 139% 

57 610 Short Carla Meade F 01:42:19 139% 

58 612 Short Marie Therese Meade F 01:42:38 140% 

59 469 Short Olga Brennan F 01:42:41 140% 

60 494 Short Lorna Corr F 01:42:42 140% 

61 644 Short Rachel O'Callaghan F 01:43:04 140% 

62 622 Short Carol Morrison F 01:43:30 141% 

63 614 Short Fionnuala  Meehan  F 01:43:33 141% 

64 678 Short Charlotte Rossor F 01:44:34 142% 

65 669 Short Anna  Pringle F 01:45:32 144% 

66 683 Short Annemarie  Sheehan F 01:45:35 144% 

67 476 Short Deirdre Cahill F 01:45:42 144% 

68 553 Short Eavan Henderson F 01:45:44 144% 

69 573 Short Vanessa Langan F 01:45:45 144% 

70 505 Short Karen Devenney F 01:46:12 145% 

71 662 Short Anne Pearson F 01:46:28 145% 

72 567 Short Rachel  Kerr F 01:46:37 145% 

73 524 Short Linda Fennessy F 01:47:06 146% 

74 663 Short samantha pendlebury F 01:47:11 146% 

75 561 Short Tina Kealy F 01:47:57 147% 

76 516 Short Deirdre Dunne F 01:48:19 148% 

77 557 Short Sinéad Hynes F 01:49:15 149% 

78 675 Short Sinead Rickerby F 01:50:33 151% 

79 492 Short Máiréad  Cooney F 01:51:10 151% 

80 564 Short Margaret Kennedy F 01:53:17 154% 

81 664 Short Galina Petrovich F 01:53:25 154% 

82 599 Short Orla McDermott F 01:55:33 157% 

83 503 Short Anita Dermody F 01:55:45 158% 

84 531 Short Cora Flynn F 01:55:46 158% 
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85 606 Short Eimear McKeon F 01:55:48 158% 

86 607 Short Lorna McKeon F 01:55:48 158% 

87 483 Short Lorraine  Cavanagh F 01:55:51 158% 

88 655 Short Deirdre O'Reilly F 01:56:48 159% 

89 740 Short Canshna Doyle F 01:57:12 160% 

90 743 Short Denise Cronin F 01:57:13 160% 

91 562 Short Aoife  Kearney F 01:57:18 160% 

92 467 Short Maurina  Brennan F 01:57:30 160% 

93 708 Short Sharon  Williams  F 02:00:45 164% 

94 493 Short Melanie  Corrigan  F 02:00:46 164% 

95 546 Short Suzanne  Greene F 02:01:51 166% 

96 529 Short Tanya Finn F 02:01:52 166% 

97 609 Short Sinead McNamara F 02:02:48 167% 

98 525 Short Claire-Ann Ferry F 02:03:31 168% 

99 523 Short Orla Fenelon F 02:03:49 169% 

100 596 Short Anna  Mc Donald F 02:03:57 169% 

101 475 Short Tracey Byrne F 02:11:26 179% 

102 545 Short Monica Gracia-Ortega F 02:19:41 190% 

103 611 Short Emma  Meade F 02:34:53 211% 

104 581 Short Britta Luebbert F 02:35:24 212% 

105 600 Short Anne McDonald F 02:38:43 216% 

106 466 Short Laura Brennan F 03:00:34 246% 

 


